



DREAM WEAVERS'

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made, entered and executed into on 16th Day of August, 2022.

BY

AND BETWEEN

Phek Government College Phek (hereinafter referred to as the "PGC"), affiliated to Nagaland University, Lumami, Nagaland.

"PGC" Party of the First Part

AND

The Dream Weavers, India, a Society registered under the Indian Societies Registration Act, 1860 having its registered address at Bible Hill Colony, Phek Town, Phek- Nagaland 797108.

"Dream Weavers'" Party of the Second Part Whereas both PGC and Dream Weavers' will be individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

COMMON OBJECTIVES

PGC and Dream Weavers', want to work jointly to promote education & research. This MoU outlines the broad framework of understanding between the two parties by identifying areas of cooperation. The objective of this collaboration as defined in the MoU is to stimulate quality public education and training, implement scientific and cultural exchange, and promote inter-institutional cooperation. The two parties will develop and foster education, training, research & professional activities involving projects among students and faculty of the institutions.

SCOPE OF MOU

Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be of major benefit to the student community to enhance their learning sense and knowledge.

First Party will give valuable inputs to the Second Party in developing learning methodology and suitably customize the part of curriculum so that the students fit into the learning attitude meaningfully.

There is no financial commitment on the part of the Name of institution, for the Second Party to take up any programme mentioned in the MoU. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt through proper process.

VALIDITY

The validity of the agreement will be until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutually agreed terms i.e. till breach of draft or till any point related to validation of the clauses.

Both Parties may terminate this MOU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

AGREED:

Principal

Phek Government College

Phek: Nagaland Principal

Phek Govt. College

Phek: Nagaland

Executive Director

Dream Weavers' Phek: Nagaland

Executive Director Dream Weavers' Phek: Nagaland